
from 31 July 2023

Eastleigh • Airport • West End • Hedge End

Hedge End • West End • Airport • Eastleigh

no buses on Sundays or Bank Holidays

no buses on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Eastleigh Bus Station Stand A 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740
Barton Peveril College 0748 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748
Airport Parkway Station 0752 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752
Mansbridge Octavia Road 0756 0956 1156 1356 1556 1756
West End Midlands Estate 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802
Hedge End Superstores 0809 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809
Hedge End Freegrounds Avenue 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Barnfield Way Fosters Copse 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1818
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1821
Hedge End Barleycorn 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1825

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Eastleigh Bus Station Stand A 0705 0715 0900 1010 1110 1210 1310 1415 1605 1425 1610 1740
Barton Peveril College 0815 0908 1018 1118 1218 1318 1425 1615 1433 1618 1748
Airport Parkway Station 0712 0722 0819 0912 1022 1122 1222 1322 1429 1621 1437 1622 1752
Mansbridge Octavia Road 0716 0726 0824 0916 1026 1126 1226 1326 1433 1626 1441 1626 1756
West End Midlands Estate 0722 0732 0831 0922 1032 1132 1232 1332 1439 1634 1447 1632 1802
Hedge End Superstores 0729 0739 0839 0929 1039 1139 1239 1339 1446 1642 1454 1639 1809
Hedge End Freegrounds Avenue 0736 0746 0846 0936 1046 1146 1246 1346 1453 1651 1501 1646 1816
Barnfield Way Fosters Copse 0739 0749 0849 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1456 1654 1504 1649 1818
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0742 0752 0852 0942 1052 1152 1252 1352 1459 1657 1507 1652 1821
Hedge End Barleycorn 0746 0756 0856 0946 1056 1156 1256 1356 1503 1702 1511 1656 1825

runs on  
school holidays only

runs on Barton Peveril 
College holidays only

runs on Barton Peveril  
College term days only

runs on  
school days only

runs on  
school holidays 
only

runs on Barton 
Peveril College 
holidays only

runs on Barton Peveril College term 
days and operates as service 424 

- Southampton Plus tickets are not 
valid on this service

runs on  
school days only

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Hedge End Freegrounds Avenue 0640 0736 0746 0846 0936 1046 1146 1246 1346 1453 1651 1501 1646 1816
Barnfield Way Fosters Copse 0642 0739 0749 0849 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1456 1654 1504 1649 1818
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0645 0742 0752 0852 0942 1052 1152 1252 1352 1459 1657 1507 1652 1821
Hedge End Barleycorn 0649 0746 0756 0856 0946 1056 1156 1256 1356 1503 1702 1511 1656 1825
Wildern School 1510
Hedge End Superstores 0655 0754 0803 0903 0953 1103 1203 1303 1403 1514 1710 1518 1703 1831
West End Midlands Estate 0702 0802 0810 0910 1000 1110 1210 1310 1410 1522 1718 1525 1710 1838
Mansbridge Octavia Road 0707 0810 0816 0916 1006 1116 1216 1316 1416 1529 1725 1531 1716 1843
Airport Parkway Station 0711 0817 0821 0921 1011 1121 1221 1321 1421 1535 1731 1536 1721 1847
Barton Peveril College 0822 0825 0925 1015 1125 1225 1325 1425 1539 1540
Eastleigh Bus Station 0720 0835 0835 0935 1025 1135 1235 1335 1435 1550 1745 1550 1735 1855

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Hedge End Freegrounds Avenue 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Barnfield Way Fosters Copse 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1818
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1821
Hedge End Barleycorn 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1825
Hedge End Superstores 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1831
West End Midlands Estate 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1838
Mansbridge Octavia Road 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1843
Airport Parkway Station 0851 1051 1251 1451 1651 1847
Barton Peveril College 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655
Eastleigh Bus Station 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1855


